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Fee Structure – 2025-26 & 2026-27 
 

Subject: Revision of School Fees in accordance with the Legal provisions and procedures prescribed. 

 

Date: 14/11/2025 

To: All Parents 

From: The School Management 

Date: 14/11/2025 
 

 

Dear Parents, 

 

This is to inform you that, as per the Legal provisions and procedures prescribed the management of a 

private unaided / permanently unaided school is eligible to revise the school fees, subject to the conditions 

laid down under the Act. 

Accordingly, the School Management proposes a revision of the school fees for the academic Year 2026–

2027 & 2027-2028 in accordance with the aforesaid statutory provision. 

In compliance with the applicable Acts and Rules, the school management has resolved to announce the 

standard-wise fee structure. This revision is being undertaken after completion of two academic years from 

the date of approval of the existing fee structure by the Executive Committee. The proposed fee increase is 

intended to meet the enhanced costs. 

 

Standard-Wise Fee Structure: 
 

Sr. 

No.         

 

(1) 

Class           

 

(2) 

Last Two 

Year’s 

Fees 

(2024-25 

& 2025-

26)       (3) 

Proposed 

Tuition 

Fees             

(4) 

Difference 

(4-3) 

 

(5) 

Percentage 

of Fees 

Revision      

(6) 

Remark                                                             

 

(7) 

1 Nursery 81334 93540 12206 15% 
Applicable for academic year 

2026-27 & 2027-28 

2 Jr.KG 81334 93540 12206 15% 
Applicable for academic year 

2026-27 & 2027-28 

3 Sr.KG. 81334 93540 12206 15% 
Applicable for academic year 

2026-27 & 2027-28 

4 I 74060 85170 11110 15% 
Applicable for academic year 

2026-27 & 2027-28 
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5 II 74060 85170 11110 15% 
Applicable for academic year 

2026-27 & 2027-28 

6 III 74060 85170 11110 15% 
Applicable for academic year 

2026-27 & 2027-28 

7 IV 74060 85170 11110 15% 
Applicable for academic year 

2026-27 & 2027-28 

8 V 74060 85170 11110 15% 
Applicable for academic year 

2026-27 & 2027-28 

9 VI 74060 85170 11110 15% 
Applicable for academic year 

2026-27 & 2027-28 

10 VII 74060 85170 11110 15% 
Applicable for academic year 

2026-27 & 2027-28 

11 VIII 74060 85170 11110 15% 
Applicable for academic year 

2026-27 & 2027-28 

12 IX 74060 85170 11110 15% 
Applicable for academic year 

2026-27 & 2027-28 

13 X 74060 85170 11110 15% 
Applicable for academic year 

2026-27 & 2027-28 

14 
XI-XII 

Science 
95000 109250 14250 15% 

Applicable for academic year 

2026-27 & 2027-28 

15 
XI-XII 

Com, Hum 
85000 97750 12750 15% 

Applicable for academic year 

2026-27 & 2027-28 

 

PTA Membership Fee: ₹ 20/- per annum 
 

Only for new admissions:  
 

PTA Membership Fee: ₹ 20/- per annum 

One-time Non-Refundable Institutional Charges: ₹ 20,000 (Only for new admissions) 

Admission Fees (Non- Refundable): ₹ 5,000/-  

Refundable Caution Deposit: ₹ 35,000 
 

The school fee excludes the following: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

-school activities 

Exam Coaching and External Competition Training 
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-Curricular Activities 

 

 

-campus Sports Activities 

Charges 

 

 
 

Schedule of Fee Payments in Four instalments as follows: 
 

             
 

 

            

Fee Criteria
Payments to be 

made
Nursery

Jr.KG & 

Sr. KG.
I-X

Admission Fees 5000 5000 5000

One time 

Institution Charges
20000 20000 20000

Refundable Deposit 35000 35000 35000

Installment 1
During 

Admission
46770 46770 42585

Installment 2
15th June -30th 

June 
18708 18708 17034

Installment 3
20th August- 

5th September
18708 18708 17034

Installment 4
15th October - 

30th October 
9354 9354 8517

153540 153540 145170

During 

Admission

TOTAL

NEW ADMISSION STUDENTS 2026-27 & 2027-28

Fee Criteria
Payments to be 

made
Nur

Jr.KG & 

Sr. KG.
I-X

Installment 1
20th March - 

4th April
NA 46770 42585

Installment 2
15th June -30th 

June 
NA 18708 17034

Installment 3
20th August- 

5th September
NA 18708 17034

Installment 4
15th October - 

30th October 
NA 9354 8517

93540 85170

PROMOTED STUDENTS 2026-27 & 2027-28

TOTAL
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PROMOTED STUDENTS 2026-27 & 2027-28 

Stream Date XII Science XII Comm. & Hum. 

Installment 1 
20th March - 4th 

April 
54625 48875 48875 

Installment 2 
15th June -30th 

June  
21850 19550 19550 

Installment 3 
20th August- 5th 

September 
21850 19550 19550 

Installment 4 
15th October - 

30th October  
10925 9775 9775 

TOTAL 109250 97750 97750 
 

Note: The proposed tuition fees will be taken in 4 installments. 

Non-payment of fees as per the above schedule will be considered as the parent’s decision not to continue 

their child’s admission at the school. The school has implemented a structured system to assist parents in 

timely payment of fees, which includes: 

        1. A text message reminder to be sent to parents at least 7 days before the due date of each instalment. 

        2. If fees are not paid within 15 days after the last due date, the school will take necessary action in   

                   accordance with legal provisions and relevant High Court orders. 

           

    

XI XII XI XII

Admission Fees 10000 10000 10000 10000

Refundable Deposit 35000 35000 35000 35000

Installment 1 54625 54625 48875 48875

Installment 2
15th June -30th 

June 
21850 21850 19550 19550

Installment 3
20th August- 

5th September
21850 21850 19550 19550

Installment 4
15th October - 

30th October 
10925 10925 9775 9775

154250 154250 142750 142750

Commerce & 

Humanities
Science

Grade

Stream

During 

Admission

TOTAL

NEW ADMISSION STUDENTS 2026-27 & 2027-28
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      3. Fees will be subject to a biennial increase by a prescribed percentage. 

      4. All listed facilities are mandatory for all students. 

      5. Bus Fees will be subject to an annual increase, in line with rising operational costs. 

 

We wish to inform you that failure to pay the fees on time may result in the cancellation of your wards 

admission, in accordance with the order passed in Civil Application No. 914 of 2018 in Writ Petition No. 

9444 of 2017 by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay. 

We assure you that the proposed revision remains within the statutory limit and continues to reflect our 

commitment to maintaining quality education, safety, and infrastructure while ensuring compliance with the 

fee regulation framework prescribed by the Government of Maharashtra. 

We sincerely appreciate your continued cooperation and understanding. 

 

 

Warm regards, 

Blue Ridge Public School 
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